MRD 7-698 JPE	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594 07-14-19	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUL 0 6 1998	
To the Honorable Complete of Patents and Travella 2701 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Heritage Management Corporation	Name: Heritage Network Incorporated
d/b/a/ Heritage Network Incorporated	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Heritage Place, Suite 400
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Southgate State: MI ZIP: 48195
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
XX Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State <u>Michigan</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 26, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,727,459
Į.	
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name: Charles H. Blair	T T 14 (07 (07 (07 0 0 0 44))
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
P.L.C.	☐ Enclosed
Feliele	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. Deposit account number: 50-0275
	3, 02/3
City: Bloomfield Hill: State: MI ZIP: 48303	
77/13/1998 DCOATES 00000106 500275 1727459 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. #19734 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heritage Management Corporation d/b/a Heritage Network Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following federal trademark registration and all goodwill incident thereto:

Registration No. <u>Issue Date</u> <u>Trademark</u>

1,727,459 Oct. 27, 1992 'MAKING A DIFFERENCE. . .'

WHEREAS, Heritage Network Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid trademark registration, the trademark covered thereby and all goodwill incident thereto, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement; and Assignor hereby agrees to execute or obtain the execution of all instruments or documents required or requested for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to, said trademark registration for the benefit of Assignee without

1

further or other compensation than that above set forth.

The effective date of this assignment is the 26th day of

HERITAGE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION d/b/a/ HERITAGE NET WORK INCORPORATED

Steven J. Morello Its Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS:

COUNTY OF WAYNE

On this \_26 th day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

County, Michigan

My Commission expires: 3-30-2002

6036-200003

PATRICIA B. DE BONE Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires 03-30-2002

RECORDED: 07/06/1998